As Adopted by the Senate

132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

S. R. No. 606

Senators Obhof, Burke

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Longstreth Memorials, Inc. on its One Hundred Fiftieth Anniversary.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 132nd General	1
Assembly of Ohio are pleased to recognize Longstreth Memorials,	2
Inc., as it commemorates its Sesquicentennial, celebrated	3
June 28, 2018; and	4
WHEREAS, Established in 1868 by T.W. Longstreth, Longstreth	5
Memorials is a fifth-generation family-owned business and a	6
leading manufacturer of vaults and monuments. The oldest business	7
in Galion, the company has earned the gratitude and appreciation	8
of many satisfied customers, and its success is a justifiable	9
source of pride and a fine reflection not only on the venture	10
itself but also on its owners, both past and present, including	11
T.W., Homer, Merle, Phil, and Sean Longstreth; and	12
WHEREAS, The noteworthy success of Longstreth Memorials is	13
attributable largely to the service provided by its highly	14
qualified and committed staff, as well as to the innovation and	15
foresight of its management. Their combined efforts have earned it	16
a well-deserved reputation for quality, and it is certain that	17
this exemplary enterprise will continue to thrive and flourish for	18
a long time to come; and	19
WHEREAS, Ohio's economic well-being depends on business	20
entrepreneurs to provide goods and services to the citizens of our	21
state. We are proud to note that it is through the diligent	22
efforts of individuals such as those associated with Longstreth	23
Memorials, who are willing to invest in the future of their state,	24
that Ohio continues to grow and prosper; therefore be it	25

S. R. No. 606 As Adopted by the Senate

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 132nd 26 General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, applaud all 27 those who have contributed to the success of Longstreth Memorials, 28 Inc., and salute the company on its One Hundred Fiftieth 29 Anniversary; and be it further 30 RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly 31

authenticated copy of this Resolution to Longstreth Memorials, 32 Inc. 33

Page 2